HD Video Appliance 3XL
8 Port Pro 24 Port
Reduce your installation time and the overall complexity of your security portfolio with the Avigilon HD Video Appliances
(HDVA3XL), an all-in-one security solution with wall or 1U rack mounting options. It integrates Avigilon Unity Video 8
software with a high-powered PoE switch and a client workstation to provide a recording and video management solution
that is capable of supporting multi-megapixel IP cameras, supporting up to Avigilon's 10K (61 MP) H5 Pro camera line.
The HDVA3XL product line features improved performance with pre-installed updated Windows 11 IoT Enterprise LTSC
24H2 (8-port models only) and offers enterprise infrastructure management with the new upgrade kits for Windows Server

sales@avigilon.com  |  avigilon.com 5
Ordering Information
Video Appliance
VMA-AS3XL-8P2 HD Video Appliance 3XL 8-Port with Unity Video 8, 2TB, Windows 11 IoT Enterprise 24H2 LTSC
VMA-AS3XL-8P4 HD Video Appliance 3XL 8-Port with Unity Video 8, 4TB, Windows 11 IoT Enterprise 24H2 LTSC
VMA-AS3XL-8P8 HD Video Appliance 3XL 8-Port with Unity Video 8, 8TB, Windows 11 IoT Enterprise 24H2 LTSC
VMA-AS3XL-8P16 HD Video Appliance 3XL 8-Port with Unity Video 8, 16TB, Windows 11 IoT Enterprise 24H2 LTSC
VMA-AS3XL-24P06 HD Video Appliance 3XL Pro 24-Port with Unity Video 8, 6TB, Windows 10 IoT Enterprise 21H2 LTSC
VMA-AS3XL-24P12 HD Video Appliance 3XL Pro 24-Port with Unity Video 8, 12TB, Windows 10 IoT Enterprise 21H2 LTSC
VMA-AS3XL-24P18 HD Video Appliance 3XL Pro 24-Port with Unity Video 8, 18TB, Windows 10 IoT Enterprise 21H2 LTSC
VMA-AS3XL-24P24 HD Video Appliance 3XL Pro 24-Port with Unity Video 8, 24TB, Windows 10 IoT Enterprise 21H2 LTSC
VMA-AS3XL-24P48 HD Video Appliance 3XL Pro 24-Port with Unity Video 8, 48TB, Windows 10 IoT Enterprise 21H2 LTSC
Unity Video 8 (UNITY8) or Avigilon Control Center 7 (ACC7) licenses must be purchased separately.
Avigilon Appearance Search and facial recognition requires Enterprise version of the UNITY8/ACC7 software.
VMA-AS3XL-xxPnn-NA VMA-AS3XL-xxPnn-UK VMA-AS3XL-xxPnn-EU VMA-AS3XL-xxPnn-AU
Software Licenses
ACC7-ENT ACC 7 Enterprise Edition license
ACC7-STD ACC 7 Standard Edition license
ACC7-COR ACC 7 Core Edition license
ACC7-FACE ACC 7 Face feature channel license
ACC7-FACE-10C ACC 7 Face feature 10 channel license
ACC7-LPR ACC 7 LPR lane license
UNITY8-ENT Unity Video 8 Enterprise Edition license
UNITY8-STD Unity Video 8 Standard Edition license
UNITY8-COR Unity Video 8 Core Edition license
UNITY8-FACE Unity Video 8 Face feature channel license
UNITY8-FACE-10C Unity Video 8 Face feature 10 channel license
UNITY8-LPR Unity Video 8 lane license
Optional Accessories
VMA-AS3X-IPMI HDVA3X/3XL IPMI module for out of band management
AS3XL-S22-UPG Windows Server 2022 Upgrade Kit for HDVA3XL
VMA-AS3-ANK HDVA3/3X/3XL 16/24-port Analytics Kit for Appearance Search and Face Recognition
RMS1U-B-AS3-8P 1U Rack mountable shelf for HDVA3/3X/3XL 8-port
RAILS-B-AS3-16/24P 1U Rack rail mount installation kit for HDVA3/3X/3XL 16/24-port
PS-270W-AS3-8P HDVA3/3X/3XL 8-port Power Supply, no power cord
PS-920W-AS3-16/24P HDVA3/3X/3XL 16/24-port Power Supply, no power cord
VMA-AS3-HDD02 HDVA3/3X/3XL 2 TB Hard Drive, compatible with 8-port 2TB and 16-port / 24-port 6TB
VMA-AS3-HDD04 HDVA3/3X/3XL 4 TB Hard Drive, compatible with 8-port 4TB and 16-port / 24-port 12TB
VMA-AS3-HDD06 HDVA3/3X/3XL 6 TB Hard Drive, compatible with 24-port 18TB
VMA-AS3-HDD08 HDVA3/3X/3XL 8 TB Hard Drive, compatible with 8-port 8TB and 24-port 24TB
VMA-AS3XL-HDD16 HDVA3XL 16TB Hard Drive, compatible with 8-port 16TB and 24-port 48TB
AS3XL-S22-UPG will be coming soon in Q4 2025.
sales@avigilon.com  |  avigilon.com 6
Support